03-20-2009



Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ,
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Attorney Docket No.: 1094-86N (2006NO)
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jose Pezzutti Hartmut Siebert	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lummus Novolen Technology GmbH
Alberto Benito Andrea Winter Guillermo Cassano Anita Dimeska	Oostduinlaan 25
Leandro Roth Vassilios Galiatsatos Werner Schoene	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	2596 JJ The Hague
Nature of conveyance:	The Netherlands
Assignment	
Security Agreement	
Other	
Execution Date: 2/25/2009; 2/26/2009; 2/28/2009 & 3/2/2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2/25/2009; 2/26/2009; 2/28/2009; and 3/2/2009
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Adrian T. Calderone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$_\$40.00</u>
DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Uniondale, New York 11553	
U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249	8. Deposit account number: 04-1121
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	63/19/2889 NIONO1 02000010 1030120
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 81 FC:0821 A6 66 6
9. Statement and signature.	10.00
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Adrian T. Calderone	1 and Flag 3/11/09
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT

REEL: 022425 FRAME: 0743

Attorney Docket No.: 1094-86N (2006NOV017)

☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights

 ${\bf \underline{M}}$ U.S. Application or \Box U.S. Patent

☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

For:

For:

Ву

ASSIGNME	ENT OF INVENTION	
Alberto Benito Guillermo Cassano	Andreas Winter	Vassilios Galiatsatos
person(s) or entity((ies) who own the in	vention)
rson or entity to whom inv	vention was previously a	ssigned and this was recorded in
ns and transfers to		
	LUMMUS NOVOLE	N TECHNOLOGY GmbH
	Oostduinlaan 25	
	2596 JJ The Hague)
	The Netherlands	
s, assigns and legal re	epresentatives of the	e ASSIGNEE
• •	•,	
	nsideration of the pay (0), the receipt of which deration, José Pezzutti Alberto Benito Guillermo Cassano Leandro Roth person(s) or entity(rson or entity to whom inventors and transfers to a, assigns and legal receipt of the pay (complete of the complete of the pay (complete of	José Pezzutti Werner Schoene Alberto Benito Hartmut Siebert Guillermo Cassano Andreas Winter Leandro Roth Anita Dimeska person(s) or entity(ies) who own the interpretation or entity to whom invention was previously as and transfers to LUMMUS NOVOLE Oostduinlaan 25 2596 JJ The Hague

PATENT REEL: 022425 FRAME: 0744

1

	•	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions		
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
		X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
SUPE	RTR	ANSPARENT HIGH IMPACT STRENGTH RANDOM BLOCK COPOLYMER		
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))		
and which is described in an application for a United States Patent, the specification of which is attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment or indicates an Attorney Docket No. 1094-86N (2006NOV017) or which is found in				
(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.		
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)		U.S. application Serial No filed on		
(d)		U.S. patent no issued		
		☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)		
(e)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof				
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;				
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said				

Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR

2

date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked at
Date
28.02.2069 Date
Date
Date
Date Date

Date of signing)	
VARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the o	late of execution of the application if item (a) was chec
José Pezzutti	Date
Alberto Benito	Date
Guillermo Cassano	Date
Leandro Roth Verner blisene	Marloz, 2009
Warner Schoene	Date
Hartmut Siebert	Date
Hudres Celiente	February 25, 2009
Andreas Winter	Date
Anita Dimeska	Date
Vassilios Galiatsatos	Date

(Date of signing)	
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the o	date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked ab
mb.	02/26/2009
José Pezzutti	Date
	02/26/09.
Alberto Benito	Date
	02/26/89
Guillerna Cassano	Date
Jenden Till	02/26/09
Leandro Roth	Date
Warner Schoene	Date
Hartmut Siebert	Date
Andreas Winter	Date
Anita Dimeska	Date
Vassilios Galiatsatos	Date

(Date of signing)	
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the	e date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above
José Pezzutti	Date
Alberto Benito	Date
Guillermo Cassano	Date
Leandro Roth	Date
Warner Schoene	Date
Hartmut Siebert	Date
Andreas Winter	Date
Arida Duesus	02/25/2009
Anita Dimeska	02/25/2009 Date
Vhalialiah	03/02/2009
Vassilios Galiatsatos	Date